

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014  
CC 484/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2008 in RFA No.207/1992 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUBE SINGH (D) TH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing  
substitution appln. and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 519 of 2014, S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 523 of 2014,  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 531 of 2014, S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 562 of 2014,  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 744 of 2014 & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 823 of 2014-  
WITH I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

AND

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1208 of 2014

WITH I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

Date: 24/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.  
Ms. Sadiya Shakeel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

..2/-

.2.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP(C)...CC 484/14 is granted.  
Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.  
Substitution allowed.

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioners has relied upon the order dated 9th December, 2013, passed by this Court in SLP(C)No.38201 of 2013.

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.

| (Sarita Purohit)  
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Assistant Registrar

|