

SECTION IV B

Listed on 14.07.2015

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No.
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No.

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 2881,
2882, 2892, 2893, 2895, 2896, 2897 and 2899 OF 2014

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 AND 2

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and
refiling SLP(C) Nos. 2882, 2892, 2893, 2895, 2896, 2897
and 2899 OF 2014)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 6 AND 7

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and
refiling SLP(C) No. 2881 OF 2014)

Sube Singh (D) Thr. Lrs. Etc. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the
Hon'ble Court on 24.01.2014 when the Court was pleased to
pass the following order :-

"Permission to file SLP(C)...CC
484/14 is granted.

Delay in filing substitution
application is condoned.

Substitution allowed.

The learned counsel appearing for
the petitioners has relied upon the
order dated 9th December, 2013, passed
by this Court in SLP(C)No. 38201 of
2013.

Issue notice on the applications
for condonation of delay as well as on
the Special Leave Petitions."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the
respondents in all the matters through Registered A.D.
Post.

Service position in each matter is as follows:-

SLP(C) No.	Total RRs.	V/A respect respondent No.	filed in of	C/A	A. D.	Affidavit of dasti service	Remarks
2881/14	3	3		3	-	1,2	Complete
2882/14	3	3		3	-	1,2	Complete
2892/14	3	3		3	-	1,2	Complete
2893/14	3	3		3	-	1,2	Complete
2895/14	3	3		3	2	1	Complete
2896/14	3	3		3	-	1,2	Complete
2897/14	3	3		3	-	1,2	Complete
2899/14	3	3		3	-	1,2	Complete

It is submitted that Mr. C. S. Ashri, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 3 in all the matters. Copies of counter affidavit have been included in the SLP paper books. Amended Cause title is also included in the SLP paper books of SLP(C) No. 2881 of 2014.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 8th day of July, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Advocate.
Mr. C. S. Ashri, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh